FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

12-18-2000



101554437

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

5T0

	" g	
RI	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	PATENTS ONLY	
	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel# Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) O'Lenick, An	thony J., Jr. 11 28 00	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date	
Second Party	Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)	09775540	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Fan Tech, Ltd	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 2450 West Hu	ibbard Street representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Chicago	Illinois 60612 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name Lord, Bissel	L & Brook	
Address (line 1) 115 South La	aSalle Street, Suite 3300	
Address (line 2) Chicago, IL	60603	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
5/2000 GTON11 00000178 09725560	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011336 FRAME: 0251

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312	-443-0261		
Name [Scott B. Feder, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Lord, Bissell & Brook			
Address (line 2)	115 South LaSalle Street			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60603			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#		
		nal numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the ent Application Number(s) Patent Num			
rate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Num	iber(s)		
	J			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was a named executing inventor.	Month Day Year 11 28 00		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	7		
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT				
-	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	РСТ		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
•	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	22144		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No		
Statement an	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Scott B.	of Person Signing Signature	Nov. 29, 2000 Date		

PATENT REEL: 011336 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

I, Anthony J. O'Lenick, Jr., for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Fan Tech, Ltd., an Illinois corporation having an address at 2450 West Hubbard Street, Chicago, Illinois 60612-1408, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR INHIBITING FREE RADICAL POLYMERIZATION IN SKIN AND HAIR

signed by me on the date shown below; and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

Nov 28 th, 2000	Unthony JoLinich
,	ANTHONY J. O'LENICK, Jr.
State of Georgia)	
County of Gwinnett)	SS
	at Dacuto, GA, in the County of
	ate of Georgia, personally appeared Anthony J. O'Lenick
Jr., personally known by me, who then	n and there was duly sworn by me and under oath
acknowledged that the foregoing Assig	gnment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on
the date appearing at the foot thereof.	+
Nov. 28th, 2000	Jugasla Just
	Notary Public My Commission
	Expires Nov 12 200H

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/29/2000 REEL: 011336 FRAME: 0253